County Reques	Agenda Reque	Agenda Ite
Title of I	ted Meeting Date: 3-10-20	
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
	Adopt Resolution (attach di *provid	raft) Hold Public Hearing* le copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by:		Department:
John Welle		Highway Department
Presenter (Name and Title): John Welle, Aitkin County Engineer		Estimated Time Needed: 10 minutes
over the estimated cost. Part of this project included placeme cost \$10,350. Since the bid price for). With the cost of this contract estimat nt of 90 cubic yards of riprap on the sou	at at \$395,563, the low bid was 13.59% The abutment slope, which was estimated to be executing a change order to eliminate
low bid in the amount of \$449,337.00 over the estimated cost. Part of this project included placeme cost \$10,350. Since the bid price for	 With the cost of this contract estimate nt of 90 cubic yards of riprap on the south the so	ed at \$395,563, the low bid was 13.59% uth abutment slope, which was estimated to
low bid in the amount of \$449,337.00 over the estimated cost. Part of this project included placeme cost \$10,350. Since the bid price for this work from this contract, which with Alternatives, Options, Effects of Without the rehabilitation work includ	D. With the cost of this contract estimate int of 90 cubic yards of riprap on the sour this item of work was \$38,250, we will ll reduce the project cost to \$411,087. Do Others/Comments: ed in this project, it is anticipated that the to of approximately \$3,400,000. With this	ed at \$395,563, the low bid was 13.59% uth abutment slope, which was estimated to be executing a change order to eliminate
low bid in the amount of \$449,337.00 over the estimated cost. Part of this project included placeme cost \$10,350. Since the bid price for this work from this contract, which with Alternatives, Options, Effects of Without the rehabilitation work includ replacement within 10 years at a cost	D. With the cost of this contract estimate int of 90 cubic yards of riprap on the sour this item of work was \$38,250, we will ll reduce the project cost to \$411,087. Do Others/Comments: ed in this project, it is anticipated that the of approximately \$3,400,000. With this hyed by 15 to 20 years.	ed at \$395,563, the low bid was 13.59% uth abutment slope, which was estimated to be executing a change order to eliminate

Aitkin County

	Contract Bid Abstract
CSAH 1 Bridge Rehabilitation over Mississippi River	

Project N Project N		AH 1 Bridge Rehabilitation over Mississippi R P 001-601-021	מאקו				Bid Opening: Contract No.:		3/2/2020 at 2 20201	00 PM
	Project: SAP 001-601-021 - Bridge Rehabilitation over Mississippi River				Engineers Estimate		PCiRoads, LLC - St. Michael, MN		Kaski Inc - Duluth, MN	
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MC		LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$69,019.50	600.010
2	2104.503 RE	MOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	20					\$171.88	
3	2232.504 MI	LL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	384	\$20.00					
4	2360.509 TY	PE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	50	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00		\$14.13	7-7-
5	2401.508 RE	NFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) (P)	LB	1520	\$2.50				\$166.67	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Party of the Owner, where the Party of the Owner, where the Owner,
6	2402.503 EXI	PANSION JOINT DEVICES TYPE 4	LF	72	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$135.00			\$12,190.
7	2402.508 STR	RUCTURAL STEEL (3306) (P)	LB	590	\$4.50	\$2,655.00	\$8.00			\$14,392
8	2404.618 CO	NCRETE WEARING COURSE (3U17A) 2.0"	SF	13080	\$8.50	\$111,180.00	\$10.35		4.1.44	\$4,218
9		AN EXPANSION BEARINGS	EACH	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00			\$64,353
10	2433.602 REF	PAIR CONCRETE END DIAPHRAGM	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250
11		CONSTRUCT EXPANSION JOINT TYPE A	LF	72	\$700.00	\$50,400.00	\$670.00	the second s	\$2,768.75	\$5,537
12		ARIFY BRIDGE DECK	\$ F	12828	\$3.50	\$44,898.00	\$2,70	\$48,240.00	\$579.86	\$41,749.
13	2433.618 REF	PAIR ABUTMENT	SF	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00		\$0.99	\$12,699.
14	2433.618 REM	MOVE AND PATCH SLAB TYPE A	SF	1120	\$25.00	\$28,000.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$243.75	\$2,925.
15	2433.618 REN	MOVE AND PATCH SLAB TYPE B	SF	210	\$70,00	\$14,700.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$130.80	\$146,496.
16	2433.618 REM	MOVE AND PATCH SLAB TYPE C	SF	70	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.00	\$7,350.00	\$195.36	\$41,025.
17	The second se	MBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM	LF	86	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$393.57	\$27,549.
18	2511.507 RAN	NDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CY	90	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$425.00	\$3,440.00	\$34.36	\$2,954.
19		NCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$38,250.00	\$245.83	\$22,124.
20		AFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$800.00	\$238.38	\$4,767.
22		SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.10	\$6,900.00	\$28,150.00	\$28,150.
24		SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LE	828	\$2.50	\$2,070.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$13.56	\$1,356.
23		BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP	LF	20	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$2.25	\$1,863.00	\$4.13	\$3,419.
21		DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	364	\$2.50	\$910.00	\$4.20	\$42.00 \$1,528.80	\$57.31 \$8.25	\$1,146.
_				X				\$1,520.00	20.25	\$5,005.
	the second s	t SAP 001-601-021		_		\$395,563.00		\$449,337.00		\$531,193.
1 A	% of Estimate fo	r Project SAP 001-601-021						13.59%		34.29
	Totals for Contra	act 20201				6205 562 6A				
_		r Contract 20201	10.10	-		\$395,563.00		\$449,337.00		\$531,193.
_								13.59%		34.2

34.29%

Certified By: _____ Date: <u>3-2-20</u>

By Commissioner: xxxx

Award Contract No. 20201

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20201 is for construction of S.A.P 001-601-021, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened for this project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, March 2, 2020 with a total of two bids received, and

WHEREAS, PCI Roads LLC, St. Michael, MN was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of \$449,337.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that PCI Roads LLC is awarded Contract No. 20201.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents.

Commissioner xxxx moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>10th day</u> of <u>March, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of March, 2020

Jessica Seibert County Administrator 20200310-xxx